Senate Amendment 5079

```
PAG LIN
```

```
Amend Senate File 2111 as follows:
      2 <u>#1.</u> Page 1, by striking lines 2 through 9 and
3 inserting the following: <2007 Iowa Acts, chapter
  1
  1
      4 146, section 1, is amended by striking the subsection 5 and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
  1
  1
            2. Each public and nonpublic school shall, in
  1
      6
      7 collaboration with the department, do the following:
  1
  1
           a. Assure that the parent or guardian of a student
      8
      9 enrolled in the school has complied with the
  1
     10 requirements of subsection 1.
  1
          b. Provide, if a student has not had a dental
  1
     11
     12 screening performed in accordance with subsection 1,
  1
     13 the parent or guardian of the student with community
14 dental screening referral resources, including contact
  1
  1
  1 15 information for the i=smile coordinator, department,
  1
     16 or dental society.>
     17 <u>#2.</u> By striking page 1, line 22, through page 2,
  1
  1
     18 line 2, and inserting the following:
    19 <Sec. _____. Section 135.105D, subsection 2,
20 paragraph b, Code Supplement 2007, is amended by
21 striking the paragraph and inserting the following:
  1
  1
  1
  1
     22
            b. The board of directors of each school district
     23 and the authorities in charge of each nonpublic school 24 shall, in collaboration with the department, do the
  1
  1
  1
     25 following:
     26 (1) Assure that the parent or guardian of a
27 student enrolled in the school has complied with the
  1
  1
     28 requirements of paragraph "a".
  1
     29
     29 (2) Provide, if the parent or guardian cannot
30 provide evidence that the child received a blood lead
  1
  1
     31 test in accordance with paragraph "a", the parent or
  1
  1
     32 guardian with community blood lead testing program
     33 information, including contact information for the
  1
  1
     34 department.
  1
     35
                           Section 135.105D, subsection 2,
            Sec.
     36 paragraph c, Code Supplement 2007, is amended by
  1
     37 striking the paragraph.>
  1
     38 <u>#3.</u> By renumbering as necessary.
  1
     39 SF 2111.H
  1
  1
     40 kh/jg/25
1 41
1
 42
1 43
1
  44
1 45
1 46
1
  47
1 48
1 49
1 50
```